Merrimack (6-13,3-3 NEC) -vs- Stonehill (2-17,2-4 NEC)

01/21/24 at Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA

Date: 01/21/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;gce):PgIOS Merrimf'ack 10 21 15 26 72

Site: Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA Stonehill 17 13 15 15 60

Referees: Kevin George, Roger Saraiva, Elizabeth Kuzmeski

Merrimack 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 DeCesare,Jayme * 40 8-14 1-3 2-3 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 19

05 Thomas,Kaylee =3 38 5-12 3-8 6-7 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 2 19

00 Roman,Madison * 26 4-6 0-0 5-8 3-5 8 3 2 2 0 5 13

11  Shepard,Thalia =3 18 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 1 6

10 Garcia,Paloma * 17 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 0

14  Staton,Amaya 19 5-10 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 2 3 0 11

21  Johnson,Cadence 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 4

02 Christian,Diamond 22 04 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 4 1 0 0 1 0

40 Caso,Rose 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-65 4-15 14-19 11-27 38 20 9 9 3 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-21 38.10 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-2  50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 0-1 0.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 27-65 41.5% 4-15 26.7 % 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Stonehill 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Ward,Cameron * 30 7-13 1-5 2-3 3-7 10 2 3 1 0 0o 17

02 Thornton,Jada & 37 7-17 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 5 2 7 0 2 15

10 Hayward,Sharn * 37 4-11 4-9 2-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 0 14

03 Paquette,Brooke & 35 2-11 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 3 0 1 5

44  Stapleton,Maureen * 32 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 4 1 1 5

31 Martin,Paige 13 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 2

22 Arca,Emma 5 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

12 Delaney,Breana 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

01 Mauristhene,Chayil 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-65 6-21 6-12 15-28 43 17 16 19 2 4 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-17 47.06 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 4-7 57.14 % 1-4 25.00 %

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-5 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 24-65 36.9 % 6-21 28.6 % 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: Merrimack

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,PALOMA
REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON
GOOD TIPIN by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD, THALIA

MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD, THALIA

TURNOVER by SHEPARD,THALIA

MISS JUMPER by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPARD, THALIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEPARD, THALIA

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,PALOMA
MISS LAYUP by SHEPARD, THALIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROMAN,MADISON
SUB OUT by SHEPARD, THALIA
SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CADENCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint)
ASSIST by GARCIA,PALOMA

STEAL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
SUB IN by SHEPARD, THALIA

09:45
09:41
09:24
09:18
08:59
08:50
08:50
08:34

08:20

08:17
08:00
08:00
07:51

07:39
07:28
07:01
06:37

06:16

06:03

05:51

05:21
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:05
04:57
04:57
04:48

04:29
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16

2-0

2-2

2-4

2-6

4-6
4-9

6-9

V2

H2

H4

H2
H5

H3

MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WARD,CAMERON
GOOD TIPIN by WARD,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON
FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
TURNOVER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WARD,CAMERON
ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

STEAL by THORNTON,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by WARD,CAMERON
ASSIST by THORNTON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by HAYWARD,SHARN
MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN

REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON
MISS JUMPER by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND OFF by WARD,CAMERON
SUB OUT by WARD,CAMERON

SUB IN by ARCa,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JADA
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN

SUB OUT by ARCa,EMMA

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB IN by WARD,CAMERON

SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE

SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA



MISS JUMPER by DECESARE,JAYME

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE

STEAL by THOMAS,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

FOUL by SHEPARD,THALIA
FOUL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

STEAL by JOHNSON,CADENCE

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CADENCE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by DECESARE,JAYME

VISITORS: Merrimack

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

6-11 H5
8-11 H3
8-13 H5
8-15 H7
10-15 HS5
10-17 H7

REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by DELANEY,BREANA

REBOUND OFF by WARD,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JADA
TURNOVER by WARD,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA

TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA

FOUL by THORNTON,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CAMERON(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAYWARD,SHARN

GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAYLEE
SUB IN by CASO,ROSE

STEAL by CASO,ROSE

MISS LAYUP by CASO,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CASO,ROSE

FOUL by JOHNSON,CADENCE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,CADENCE

SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
SUB IN by ROMAN,MADISON

FOUL by SHEPARD,THALIA
SUB OUT by SHEPARD, THALIA
SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA
FOUL by JOHNSON,CADENCE

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

STEAL by ROMAN,MADISON

SUB OUT by CASO,ROSE
SUB IN by THOMAS,KAYLEE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:53
09:49
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:19
09:17
09:17
09:17
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:43
08:23
08:23
08:17
08:17
08:17

10-19 HO

10-20 H 10

SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

TURNOVER by HAYWARD,SHARN

SUB OUT by DELANEY,BREANA
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,CAMERON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WARD,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA
TURNOVER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE



MISS FT by DECESARE,JAYME(fastbreak) 08:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DECESARE,JAYME(fastbreak) 08:17 11-20 H9
08:02 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
= ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME 07:49
= REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA
07:41 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by DECESARE,JAYME =

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KAYLEE(in the paint) 07:32

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CADENCE 07:32

SUB IN by STATON,AMAYA 07:32

GOOD LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint) 07:30 13-23 H 10

ASSIST by GARCIA,PALOMA =
07:16 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:16
TURNOVER by GARCIA,PALOMA 06:54
06:44 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WARD,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by STATON,AMAYA 06:24
REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON =
GOOD TIPIN by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint) 06:18 15-27 H 12
06:00 MISS 3PTR by WARD,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAYLEE --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint) 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON
05:39 MISS LAYUP by PAQUETTE,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by STATON,AMAYA 05:39
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:39 SUB OUT by WARD,CAMERON
05:39 SUB IN by ARC&,EMMA
05:31 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,PALOMA =
GOOD 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME(fastbreak) 05:24 18-27 H9
05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA 05:13
SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND 05:13
05:02 MISS JUMPER by ARCa,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:41
== REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA
04:35 18-29 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ARCa,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HAYWARD,SHARN

FOUL by STATON,AMAYA 04:35

04:33 MISS FT by ARCa,EMMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA

04:24 TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA
MISS JUMPER by DECESARE,JAYME 04:18
REBOUND OFF by ROMAN,MADISON -
GOOD LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:13 20-29 H9

ASSIST by ROMAN,MADISON ==
03:45 MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND ==
MISS 3PTR by DECESARE,JAYME 03:38
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, KAYLEE ==
03:35 FOUL by HAYWARD,SHARN
03:35 SUB OUT by ARCa,EMMA
03:35 SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN



MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STATON,AMAYA
TURNOVER by STATON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON

MISS FT by ROMAN,MADISON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ROMAN,MADISON

STEAL by THOMAS,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
FOUL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by ROMAN,MADISON
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CADENCE

MISS 3PTR by STATON,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, KAYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAYLEE

GOOII)) LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD FT by DECESARE,JAYME(fastbreak)
BLOCK by STATON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by STATON,AMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

VISITORS: Merrimack

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

54
54
54
54
54
39
39

26
00

20-30

23-30

25-30

27-30

28-30

31-30

H7

H5

H3

H 2

V1

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB IN by WARD,CAMERON
SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE

STEAL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

FOUL by HAYWARD,SHARN

SUB OUT by HAYWARD,SHARN
SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA

REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA

MISS FT by THORNTON,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THORNTON,JADA

MISS JUMPER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

MISS 3PTR by WARD,CAMERON

FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
SUB IN by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

MISS LAYUP by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WARD,CAMERON

HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by STATON,AMAYA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CADENCE
SUB IN by ROMAN,MADISON

SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA

SUB IN by SHEPARD,THALIA

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

SUB OUT by MAURISTHENE, CHAYIL
SUB OUT by DELANEY,BREANA
SUB IN by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

SUB IN by HAYWARD,SHARN



STEAL by SHEPARD,THALIA

GOOD LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SHEPARD,THALIA

STEAL by ROMAN,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD, THALIA

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,PALOMA
TURNOVER by ROMAN,MADISON

STEAL by GARCIA,PALOMA
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,PALOMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA
SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
GOOD FT by THOMAS, KAYLEE
GOOD FT by THOMAS, KAYLEE
FOUL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

STEAL by ROMAN,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHEPARD,THALIA

REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD, THALIA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPARD, THALIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
MISS LAYUP by ROMAN,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by ROMAN,MADISON

SUB OUT by ROMAN,MADISON
SUB IN by STATON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by DECESARE,JAYME
BLOCK by STATON,AMAYA
MISS LAYUP by SHEPARD,THALIA(in the paint)

FOUL by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CADENCE

05:08
04:59
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:41

33-30

33-33

34-33
35-33

37-33

39-33

39-36

V3

V1
V2

V4

V6

V3

TURNOVER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

TURNOVER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

REBOUND DEF by HAYWARD,SHARN
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

STEAL by THORNTON,JADA
TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
ASSIST by HAYWARD,SHARN

FOUL by WARD,CAMERON

SUB OUT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
SUB IN by ARCa,EMMA

TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA

MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by ARCa,EMMA
SUB OUT by WARD,CAMERON
SUB OUT by ARCa,EMMA

SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE
SUB IN by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

MISS JUMPER by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
ASSIST by THORNTON,JADA



MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CADENCE(in the paint)

FOUL by SHEPARD,THALIA

MISS LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHEPARD, THALIA

SUB IN by GARCIA,PALOMA

GOOD LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DECESARE,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CADENCE
FOUL by THOMAS,KAYLEE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAYLEE

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE
ASSIST by DECESARE,JAYME

FOUL by STATON,AMAYA
TURNOVER by STATON,AMAYA
SUB OUT by STATON,AMAYA
SUB IN by ROMAN,MADISON
FOUL by THOMAS,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,CADENCE(in the paint)

STEAL by ROMAN,MADISON
FOUL by ROMAN,MADISON

TURNOVER by ROMAN,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,CADENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAYLEE

VISITORS: Merrimack

03:50 39-39

03:30 39-42 H3

03:04 41-42 H1

02:18 44-42 V2

02:06 44-44

00:39 44-45 H1

00:24 46-45 V1

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE
MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
GOOD 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JADA
SUB IN by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
FOUL by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,PAIGE
ASSIST by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL

MISS FT by MARTIN,PAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MARTIN,PAIGE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,PAIGE

BLOCK by MARTIN,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE
TURNOVER by MARTIN,PAIGE

MISS FT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
STEAL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN

MISS LAYUP by HAYWARD,SHARN(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Stonehill

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by MAURISTHENE,CHAYIL
SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE
SUB IN by THORNTON,JADA
SUB IN by WARD,CAMERON



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CADENCE 10:00

SUB IN by SHEPARD, THALIA 10:00

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAYLEE 09:47

REBOUND OFF by SHEPARD,THALIA --

GOOD TIPIN by SHEPARD, THALIA(in the paint) 09:41 48-45 V3
FOUL by GARCIA,PALOMA 09:30

09:10 48-47 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WARD,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by SHEPARD, THALIA(in the paint) 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON
08:42 TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA
STEAL by ROMAN,MADISON 08:42
MISS LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint) 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
FOUL by SHEPARD,THALIA 08:36
FOUL TECH by TEAM 08:36
08:36 48-48 GOOD FT by HAYWARD,SHARN(fastbreak)
08:36 48-49 H1 GOOD FT by HAYWARD,SHARN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SHEPARD, THALIA 08:36
SUB IN by JOHNSON,CADENCE 08:36
FOUL by JOHNSON,CADENCE 08:23
FOUL by ROMAN,MADISON 08:19
SUB OUT by ROMAN,MADISON 08:19
SUB OUT by GARCIA,PALOMA 08:19
SUB IN by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND 08:19
SUB IN by STATON,AMAYA 08:19
08:00 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:56 48-51 H3 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAQUETTE,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KAYLEE(in the paint) 07:41 50-51 H1
07:41 FOUL by THORNTON,JADA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE 07:41 51-51
07:29 MISS JUMPER by WARD,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,CADENCE =
GOOD LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint) 07:17 53-51 V2
FOUL by JOHNSON,CADENCE 06:59
06:59 MISS FT by WARD,CAMERON

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:59 53-52 V1 GOOD FT by WARD,CAMERON
GOOD LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint) 06:34 55-52 V3
06:14 55-54 V1 GOOD LAYUP by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HAYWARD,SHARN

MISS JUMPER by STATON,AMAYA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
05:45 SUB OUT by WARD,CAMERON
05:45 SUB IN by MARTIN,PAIGE
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,CADENCE 05:45
SUB IN by ROMAN,MADISON 05:45
GOOD LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint) 05:40 57-54 V3
05:22 57-56 V1 GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KAYLEE 05:03
= REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAIGE
04:53 MISS 3PTR by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND =
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KAYLEE(in the paint) 04:36 59-56 V3
04:18 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by STATON,AMAYA --
04:06 FOUL by MARTIN,PAIGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06
GOOD FT by ROMAN,MADISON 04:06 60-56 V4

GOOD FT by ROMAN,MADISON 04:06 61-56 V5



03:35 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,PAIGE

03:16 TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
03:16 SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAIGE
03:16 SUB IN by WARD,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:57 63-56 V7

ASSIST by ROMAN,MADISON ==
02:39 63-58 V5 GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
== ASSIST by WARD,CAMERON

GOOD LAYUP by STATON,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:16 65-58 V7
02:16 FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
GOOD FT by STATON,AMAYA 02:16 66-58 V8
02:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:03 MISS LAYUP by STAPLETON,MAUREEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JADA
01:59 66-60 V6 GOOD TIPIN by THORNTON,JADA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIAN,DIAMOND(in the paint) 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by WARD,CAMERON
01:21 MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
01:17 MISS JUMPER by WARD,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON --
01:17 FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:17
MISS LAYUP by DECESARE,JAYME(in the paint) 00:51
00:51 BLOCK by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
00:50 FOUL by THORNTON,JADA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE 00:50 67-60 V7
MISS FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE 00:49
= REBOUND DEF by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
00:42 TURNOVER by PAQUETTE,BROOKE
00:41 FOUL by THORNTON,JADA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE 00:41 68-60 V8
GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAYLEE 00:41 69-60 V9
00:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN
REBOUND DEF by ROMAN,MADISON --
00:32 FOUL by STAPLETON,MAUREEN
MISS FT by ROMAN,MADISON 00:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ROMAN,MADISON 00:32 70-60 V 10
00:28 FOUL by THORNTON,JADA
00:28 TURNOVER by THORNTON,JADA
00:28 SUB OUT by THORNTON,JADA
00:28 SUB IN by DELANEY,BREANA
00:26 FOUL by WARD,CAMERON
GOOD FT by ROMAN,MADISON 00:26 71-60 V 11
GOOD FT by ROMAN,MADISON 00:26 72-60 V 12
00:11 MISS 3PTR by HAYWARD,SHARN

REBOUND DEF by DECESARE,JAYME ==



